Bryant City Council SPECIAL City Council Meeting August 24, 2022 - 5:15 PM

Boswell Municipal Complex - City Hall Court Room 210 SW 3rd Street Bryant, Arkansas YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/c/bryantarkansas

UNAPPROVED MINUTES

Prior to the Council Meeting, the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag by Mayor Allen Scott

Call to Order by Mayor Scott at 5:15 pm

Roll Call – Council Members Present: RJ Hawk, Star Henson, Butch Higginbotham, Lisa Meyer, and Brenda Miller. Absent: Council Members Roedel, Permenter, and Sanders. City Clerk Mark Smith was also present.

Quorum Present

NEW BUSINESS

Parks and Recreation – presented by Chris Treat and Amanda Fleming

Mills Park Playground Grant – Resolution to Utilize the Arkansas Department of Parks and Tourism's Outdoor Recreation Grant Program
 50/50 Grant - \$350,000 total – Mills Park Phase Two - Three new play pieces and landscaping. Motion to approve by Council Member Higginbotham, second by Council Member Miller. Voice Vote. Motion Passed 5-0 (3 absent).
 [YT 4:10]

RESOLUTION 2022 - 23

Council Comments

Brenda Miller announced her resignation and said it had been a privilege and an honor. She recommended Jack Moseley to replace her.

RJ Hawk- Thanked Council Member Miller for her service.

Mayor Comments

Also thanked Council Member Miller for her years of service saying that she had gone above and beyond and that she won't be forgotten.

Adjournment

Motion to Adjourn by Council Member Hawk, second by Council Member Miller. Adjourned time: 5:23 pm.